Web Assessment Survey - April 2005

Responses from All Respondents and by Subgroup

What is your primary affiliation with Evergreen?

Current student 143 40.1%
Prospective student 94 26.3%
Staff 54 15.1%
Other 33 9.2%
Faculty 21 5.9%
Visitor 12 3.4%
Total 357 100.0%
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How often do you use the Internet per week?

Less than 1 hour
1 -5 hours
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21 or more
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How often do you use the Internet per week?

35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5%, 2.8%
0% N

10 2.8%
57 16.0%
86 24.2%
91 25.6%
112 31.5%
356 100.0%

(All Respondents)

16.0%

24.2%

25.6%

31.5%

Less than 1
hour

100%

80%

60%

40%

0%

Less than 1 hour
1-5hours
m6-10 hours
m 11 -20 hours

W21 or more

1 -5 hours

6 - 10 hours

11 - 20 hours

21 or more

How often do you use the Internet per week?
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24.2%
51.5%



How often do you use The Evergreen State College

website?
Never or just today 16 4.5%
Rarely 50 14.0%
Sometimes 110 30.9%
Often 107 30.1%
Very Frequently 73 20.5%
Total 356 100.0%
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Prospective  Current swent .oy (N=20) ~ Staff (N=54)  Visitor (N=12)  Other (N=33)

student (N=94) (N=143)
Never or just today 8.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 58.3% 3.0%
Rarely 33.0% 6.3% 5.0% 5.6% 8.3% 15.2%
m Sometimes 43.6% 27.3% 10.0% 18.5% 33.3% 42.4%
m Often 12.8% 40.6% 45.0% 27.8% 0.0% 39.4%

m Very Frequently 2.1% 25.9% 40.0% 48.2% 0.0% 0.0%



How often do you use the home page
(www.evergreen.edu)?

Never or just today 29
Rarely 72
Sometimes 136
Often 83
Very Frequently 35
Total 355
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How often do you use the home page (www.evergreen.edu)?
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Prospective Current Facult
student student (N=2 1))' Staff (N=54) Visitor (N=12) Other (N=33)
(N=92) (N=143)
Never or just today 18.5% 1.4% 0.0% 1.9% 58.3% 6.1%
Rarely 33.7% 15.4% 9.5% 16.7% 8.3% 21.2%
m Sometimes 33.7% 42.0% 33.3% 37.0% 33.3% 42.4%
m Often 12.0% 29.4% 28.6% 25.9% 0.0% 30.3%
m Very Frequently 2.2% 11.9% 28.6% 18.5% 0.0% 0.0%



Did you find the information that you were looking for

today?

Yes, all of it
Most of it
Some of it
No, none of it
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How easy was it to find information on the website?

How easy was it to find information on the
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Please rate the Evergreen website in each of these areas
(Level of Satisfaction of All Respondents)

0% LLLLLL

m Very Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied
Satisfied

W Very Satisfied

Quality of Up-to-date Ease of Download
Content information Navigation Time
m Very Dissatisfied 3.8% 4.4% 19.6% 3.3%
Dissatisfied 14.8% 24.5% 37.8% 8.1%
Satisfied 68.6% 61.2% 38.3% 63.8%
W Very Satisfied 12.8% 9.9% 4.3% 24.9%

Please rate the Evergreen website in each of these areas
(Importance to All Respondents)
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Quality of content il:f(;:(;:t?ct; Ease of Navigation | Dow nload Time
Not at all 0.9% 1.3% 0.9% 5.1%
Somew hat 11.8% 8.2% 10.3% 31.3%
m Quite 37.4% 31.4% 33.3% 40.9%
m Very 49.8% 59.3% 55.5% 22.7%




Satisfaction with quality of content

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
109
o;: - -_ [ —
Prospective  Current Faculty Staff
student student (N=21) (N=54)
(N=89) (N=138)

m Very Dissatisfied 4.5% 1.5% 9.5% 1.9%
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100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% ==
Prospectiv
e student
(N=89)
m Very Dissatisfied 4.5%
Dissatisfied 13.5%
Satisfied 69.7%

Very Satisfied 12.4%

[ |
Current

student
(N=138)
3.6%
22.5%
63.0%
10.9%

|
Faculty
(N=20)
5.0%
30.0%
55.0%
10.0%

Staff
(N=54)

1.9%
38.9%
53.7%

5.6%

Visitor
(N=10)
30.0%
10.0%
60.0%
0.0%

Visitor
(N=10)
30.0%
20.0%
50.0%
0.0%

Other
(N=32)

3.1%
40.6%
46.9%

9.4%

Other
(N=32)

3.1%
25.0%
62.5%

9.4%



Satisfaction with Ease of Navigation
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m Very Dissatisfied 6.6% 25.9% 23.8% 22.2% 20.0% 21.9%
Dissatisfied 25.3% 39.6% 61.9% 40.7% 40.0% 43.8%
Satisfied 59.3% 33.1% 14.3% 33.3% 40.0% 25.0%
Very Satisfied 8.8% 1.4% 0.0% 3.7% 0.0% 9.4%

Satisfaction with Download time
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m Very Dissatisfied 3.5% 2.2% 5.0% 3.7% 12.5% 3.1%
Dissatisfied 8.1% 9.0% 0.0% 5.6% 12.5% 12.5%
Satisfied 58.1% 62.7% 65.0% 74.1% 75.0% 62.5%

Very Satisfied 30.2% 26.1% 30.0% 16.7% 0.0% 21.9%
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Please rate the importance to you: Quality of Content

Prospective  Current student

student (N=85) (N=128) Faculty (N=18)  Staff (N=49) Visitor (N=9)  Other (N=32)
1.2% 0.8% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%
11.8% 9.4% 5.6% 12.2% 44.4% 15.6%
31.8% 44.5% 27.8% 36.7% 22.2% 34.4%
55.3% 45.3% 66.7% 49.0% 33.3% 50.0%
Please rate the importance to you: up-to-date information
Prospective  Current student
Faculty (N=17) ff (N= \% N=9) Other (N=31
student (N=84) (N=128) aculty ( Staff (N=50) isitor ( er ( )
1.2% 0.8% 0.0% 2.0% 11.1% 0.0%
15.5% 3.9% 0.0% 2.0% 33.3% 12.9%
33.3% 30.5% 41.2% 34.0% 11.1% 25.8%
50.0% 64.8% 58.8% 62.0% 44.4% 61.3%



Please rate the importance to you: Ease of Navigation
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Please rate importance to you: Download Time
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Compared to other college or university
websites you've visited, rate the overall
quality of the Evergreen website

Outstanding 10
Pretty Good 129
It's Alright 122
Yawn 59
Bad 23
Total 343

2.9%
37.6%
35.6%
17.2%
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Compared to other college or university websites
you've visited, rate the overall quality of the
Evergreen website (All Respondents)
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Compared to other college or university websites you've visited, rate the
overall quality of the Evergreen website
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60%
40%
20%
0% | — — || | . . I — -—
Prospective — Currentstudent £ v (N=00)  Staff (N=52)  Visitor (N=10)  Other (N=32)
student (N=91) (N=138)
m Outstanding 4.4% 2.9% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 31%
Pretty Good 61.5% 31.9% 20.0% 26.9% 30.0% 25.0%
Its Alright 27.5% 37.0% 20.0% 50.0% 40.0% 37.5%
Yawn 4.4% 21.0% 40.0% 13.5% 10.0% 31.3%

m Bad 2.2% 7.3% 15.0% 9.6% 20.0% 3.1%



What is your age?

Younger than 18 46 13.07%
18-25 153  43.47%
26-35 64 18.18%
36-45 33 9.38%
46-55 34 9.66%
56-65 21 5.97%
66 or over 1 0.28%
Total 352 100.00%
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Younger than 18 45.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7%
18-25 40.2% 69.3% 9.5% 3.7% 8.3%
m26-35 8.7% 25.0% 9.5% 20.4% 0.0%
m36-45 2.2% 3.6% 19.1% 27.8% 16.7%
W 46-55 2.2% 2.1% 28.6% 24.1% 50.0%
W 56-65 1.1% 0.0% 28.6% 24.1% 8.3%
066 or over 0.0% 0.0% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0%

Other (N=33)
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